
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

00 

24 

7 

3 B 

09 

44 

8 

27 

87 

57 

59 

7 E 

58 

31 

65 

75 

Name 

Colin Grissom 

Noah Allison 

John Robbins 

Caleb Burge 

Nick Warner 

Timmy Perkins 

Curtis  Chapman 

Zach  Detches 

Travis Dobbs 

Dalton Owen 

Caleb Southerland 

Elvin  Acree Jr. 

Anthony Jackson 

Ron Phipps 

Kevin Zion 

Austin McIntyre 

Class 

K n a p p  S u p p l y  F o rd  D i vi s i o n  

K n a p p  S u p p l y  F o rd  D i vi s i o n  

K n a p p  S u p p l y  F o rd  D i vi s i o n  

2 0 2 5  K n a p p  S u p p l y   F o rd  D i v is i o n  

2 0 2 5  K n a p p  S u p p l y   F o rd  D i v is i o n  

2 0 2 5  K n a p p  S u p p l y   F o rd  D i v is i o n  

2 0 2 5  K n a p p  S u p p l y   F o rd  D i v is i o n  

K n a p p  S u p p l y  F o rd  D i vi s i o n  

K n a p p  S u p p l y  F o rd  D i vi s i o n  

2 0 2 5  K n a p p  S u p p l y   F o rd  D i v is i o n  

2 0 2 5  K n a p p  S u p p l y   F o rd  D i v is i o n  

2 0 2 5  K n a p p  S u p p l y  F o r d  D i v i s i o n  

2 0 2 5  K n a p p  S u p p l y   F o rd  D i v is i o n  

2 0 2 5  K n a p p  S u p p l y   F o rd  D i v is i o n  

K n a p p  S u p p l y  F o rd  D i vi s i o n  

2 0 2 5  K n a p p  S u p p l y   F o rd  D i v is i o n  

Laps 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

28 

25 

11 

2 

Diff 

0.296 

0.641 

1.092 

1.410 

2.464 

2.774 

2.777 

3.026 

3.779 

5.401 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

19 Laps 

28 Laps 

Total Tm 

17:55.611 

17:55.907 

17:56.252 

17:56.703 

17:57.021 

17:58.075 

17:58.385 

17:58.388 

17:58.637 

17:59.390 

18:01.012 

18:00.615 

18:03.569 

6:35.288 

3:04.824 

50.348 

Best Tm 

15.587 

15.673 

15.730 

15.775 

15.755 

15.921 

15.968 

16.015 

15.978 

16.100 

15.990 

16.098 

16.658 

15.409 

16.082 

21.841 

N a t / S t a te  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

F r a n k t o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

N o b l e s v il le  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

Cicero 

A n d e r s o n  

D a le vi ll e  

Muncie 

Sponsor 

Michael Day & Colin Grissom 

Noah Allison 

Sabrina Acree 

Bobbi Jo Elliott 

Jim Warner 

Timmy Perkins 

Curtis Chapman 

Zach Detches 

Travis Dobbs 

Randy Owen 

Caleb Southerland 

Sabrina Acree 

Anthony Jackson 

Ron Phipps 

Dora Zion 

Austin McIntyre 
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www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Margin of Victory 

0.296 

Avg. Speed 

25.102 

Best Lap Tm 

15.409 

Best Speed 

58.407 

Best Lap by 

31 - Ron Phipps 

 

Saturday Night Racing 

Knapp Supply Ford Division 

Feature 

Race (30 Laps) started at 20:50:29 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

5/18/2025 18:30 


